Sheet No.：20240422 Page : 1 / 12
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
规格书
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Zhao Qing Beryl Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Customer name ：
BERYL SERIES ：KS TYPE : Snap-in
DESCRIPTION ：470uF/200V Φ22*40

Sleeve colour
Size:D*L
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION:
Snap in type with two Terminal
RATED CAPACITANCE: 471=470uF
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE:M=±20%
RATED VOLTAGE: 200=200V
SERIES NAME
Sheet No.：20240422 Page : 5 / 12
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
6、Product Marking
Marking Sample：
Marking Details：
Capacitor shall be marked the following items:
1) Trademark (BERYL)
2) working voltage(200V)
3) Nominal capacitance(470uF)
4) Cathode marked
5) Series symbol & Nominal capacitance tolerance
6) Sleeve material(E：PET)
Maximum operating temperature(105℃)
7) Date code (2417)
24：Manufactured year 2024
Code 20 20 21 22 23 24 25 27 ……
Year 2020 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2027 ……
17：Manufactured week (01、02、03、04……52、53)
470uF
BERYL 1
2
3
200V
5
4
E105℃
KS(M)
6
2417
7
Sheet No.：20240422 Page : 6 / 12
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
7、Characteristics
Standard atmospheric conditions
Unless other specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for making
measurements and tests is as follows：
Ambient temperature：15C to 35C
Relative humidity ：45% to 85%
Air pressure ：86kPa to 106kPa
If there is any doubt about the results, measurement shall be made within the following conditions:
Ambient temperature：20C  2C
Relative humidity ：60% to 70%
Air pressure ： 86kPa to 106kPa
Operating temperature range
The ambient temperature range at which the capacitor can be operated continuously at rated voltage
is (200~500WV) -25C to +105C .
Table
ITEM PERFORMANCE
1
Nominal
capacitance
(Tolerance)
<Condition>
Measuring Frequency: 120Hz±12Hz
Measuring circuit:Series equivalent circuit
Measuring Voltage: Not more than 0.5Vrms +1.5~2.0V.DC
Measuring Temperature: 20±2℃
<Criteria>
Shall be within the specified capacitance tolerance.
2 Leakage
current
<Condition>
Connecting the capacitor with a protective resistor (1kΩ±10Ω) in series for
5 minutes, and then, measure leakage current.
<Criteria>